
2026 Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University #14 Men's Lacrosse
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 11, 2026)

 
 

Record: Overall Home Away Neutral
All Games 3-0 3-0 0-0 0-0

Date Opponent WL Score Att.
1/31/26 FLAGLER W 8-7 412
2/06/26 MONTEVALLO W 11-4 326
2/08/26 ALABAMA HUNTSVILLE W 20-9 307

Team Statistics EMBRY-RI OPP
SHOT STATISTICS
    Goals-Shot Att. 39-140 20-80
    Goals Per Game 13.00 6.67
    Shot Pct. .279 .250
    Shots on Goal-Att. 80-140 49-80
    SOG Pct. .571 .613
    Shots/Game 46.7 26.7
    Assists 22 7
MAN-UP OPPORTUNITIES
    Goals-Opportunities 2-9 3-8
    Conversion Pct. .222 .375
GOAL BREAKDOWN
    Total Goals 39 20
    Man-up 2 3
    Man-down 0 0
    Unassisted 17 13
    Overtime 1 0
    Goals Scored Avg 13.00 6.67
GROUND BALLS 94 67
TURNOVERS 48 67
CAUSED TURNOVERS 30 23
FACEOFFS (W-L) 42-27 27-42
    Faceoff W-L Pct. .609 .391
CLEARS 56-61 58-72
    Clear Pct. .918 .806
PENALTIES
    Number 8 9
    Minutes 06:30 08:30
SHOT CLOCK VIOLATIONS 0 0
ATTENDANCE
    Total 1,045 0
    Dates-Avg Per Date 3/348 0/
    Neutral Site #-Avg 0/

# Player GP G A PTS SH GW GB UP DN CT FACEOFF
5 Anthony, Lucas 3 7 3 10 27 0 4 1 0 1 0-0
11 Keefe, Tim 3 7 2 9 27 0 2 0 0 1 0-0
36 Mileto, Leo 3 4 4 8 12 0 8 1 0 0 0-0
35 Harper, Christopher 3 3 5 8 13 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
34 Barber, Luke 3 4 0 4 5 0 9 0 0 2 0-1
42 Hawkins, Matthew 3 3 1 4 8 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 Hinson, Connor 3 2 2 4 5 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
28 Montes, Pierce 3 2 2 4 12 1 3 0 0 1 0-0
6 Young, Gavin 3 2 2 4 11 0 2 0 0 1 0-0
45 Goodman, Mac 3 3 0 3 5 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
26 Hondru, Spence 3 2 1 3 9 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
16 Bissmeyer, Noah 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 0-0
32 Bleck, Joseph 3 0 0 0 1 0 4 0 0 1 0-0
27 Chesla, Owen 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Comuzzi, Giacomo 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
46 Crocker, Dylan 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
40 Cussen, Tommy 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
66 Cyr, Bobby 3 0 0 0 1 0 6 0 0 1 0-0
31 Daly, Gavin 3 0 0 0 1 0 11 0 0 7 0-0
2 Finnegan, Colin 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
21 Flanigan, Will 3 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 21-33
24 Garner, Delaney 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0-0
33 Giol, Todd 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0-0
8 Groezinger, Carter 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 Holden, Jaxon 3 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 20-33
23 Houston, Eddie 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Hynes, Bennett 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1
44 Kerr, Reid 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
55 Kidwell, Nathan 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1-1
15 Kyle, Jay 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
47 Luhrs, Ryan 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
19 Meyers, Sean 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
7 Padgett, Kellen 3 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 2 0-0
3 Peters, John 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Rudisill, Hunter 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
4 Spolidoro, Vinnie 3 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 4 0-0
TM Team 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 3 39 22 61 140 3 94 2 0 30 42-69
Opponents 3 20 7 27 80 0 67 3 0 23 27-69

# Goalie GP MIN GA GAA SAVE PCT W-L-T
8 Groezinger, Carter 1 06:29 0 .00 1 1.000 0-0-0
44 Kerr, Reid 3 176:00 20 6.82 28 .583 3-0-0

Totals 4 182:29 20 6.58 29 .592 3-0-0
Opponents 4 182:29 39 12.82 41 .513 0-3-0

Goals by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Embry-Riddle (FL) 9 12 9 8 1 39
Opponents 4 6 3 7 0 20

Saves by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Embry-Riddle (FL) 7 6 10 6 0 29
Opponents 11 11 13 6 0 41

Shots by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Embry-Riddle (FL) 35 38 42 24 1 140
Opponents 18 17 20 25 0 80

Shot on Goal 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Embry-Riddle (FL) 20 23 22 14 1 80
Opponents 11 12 13 13 0 49


